
COUNTY NAME E-MAIL ADDRESS PHONE

Baker Becky Monahan bmonahan@bakercounty.org
Baker Kyle Hacker khacker@bakercounty.org 541-523-8217  x104
Baker Will Benson wbenson@bakercounty.org 541 523 8217

Benton Josh Hall joshua.hall@co.benton.or.us 541-766-3544
BOARD Aaron Felton aaron.d.felton@state.or.us
BOARD Jeremiah Stromberg Jeremiah.P.Stromberg@doc.state.or.us
BOARD Tami Jarnport tami.jarnport@state.or.us
BOARD Darcey Baker Darcey.L.Baker@doc.state.or.us 503-945-0903

CBI Cory Jewell Jensen cjjensen5@earthlink.net 503-644-2772
Clackamas Cole Kieling ckieling@co.clackamas.or.us 503-722-2721
Clackamas Corey Mooney coreymoo@co.clackamas.or.us 503-722-2746
Clackamas Jamie Watts JWatts@co.clackamas.or.us
Clackamas Jay Scroggin Jayscr@co.clackamas.or.us
Clackamas John Middlesworth johnmid@co.clackamas.or.us 503-723-2906

Clatsop Erma Ybarra Erma.Ybarra@cc.doc.state.or.us 503-861-2875 x112
Coastal Center SOTX Barry Johnson Barrycoosbay@aol.com

Columbia Brenda Carney brenda.carney@co.columbia.or.us 503-366-4675
Columbia Trin Monahan trinity.monahan@co.columbia.or.us 503-366-4665
Columbia Walt Pesterfield walt.pesterfield@co.columbia.or.us 503 366 4660

Coos Darin Larson Darin.H.Larson@cc.doc.state.or.us
Coos Jeremy Howell JeremyH@costalcenter.net
Coos Mike Crim Michael.R.Crim@cc.doc.state.or.us
Crook Anne Hawkins anne.m.hawkins@cc.doc.state.or.us 541-416-3927
Curry Kris Bishop bishopk@co.curry.or.us 541-469-4732

Deschutes Charity Hobold charityh@deschutes.org 541-383-4387
Deschutes David Guerrero davidgu@deschutes.org 541-330-8254
Deschutes Lee Wilson Lee_Wilson@co.deschutes.or.us 541-536-2216
Deschutes Lydia McNaughton lydiam@deschutes.org 541-383-4382
Deschutes Pat Rursch pat_rursch@deschutes.org 541-330-8258
Deschutes Steve Brower steve_brower@co.deschutes.or.us 541 317 3123
Deschutes Tami Carpenter tamellac@deschutes.org

DOC Bill Sawyer bill.d.sawyer@doc.state.or.us
DOC Cindy Booth Cindy.D.Booth@state.or.us
DOC Dawn Persels dawn.m.persels@doc.state.or.us 503-945-9051
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DHS Megan Hornby meganhornby@state.or.us
Douglas Darren Hoschouer darren.j.hoschouer@doc.state.or.us
Douglas John Bergman john.p.bergman@doc.state.or.us 541-957-8187
Douglas Keith Cordell keith.g.cordell@doc.state.or.us 
Douglas Kimm McArthur kimm.a.mcarthur@doc.state.or.us
Douglas Robert Ashby robert.s.ashby@doc.state.or.us

Gilliam/Sherman/Wheeler Tina Potter tina.i.potter@cc.doc.state.or.us 541-565-0520 x12
Gilliam/Sherman/Wheeler John Folliard john.folliard@cc.doc.state.or.us  541-565-0520 x13

Grant Dean Hoodenpyl dean.hoodenpyl@cc.doc.state.or.us 541-575-1743
Harney Roger Stampke Roger.A.Stampke@cc.doc.state.or.us

Hood River Susie Strom susan.strom@co.hood-river.or.us 541-387-6862
Jackson Andrew Watson Watsonaj@jacksoncounty.org
Jackson David Moss mossgd@jacksoncounty.org
Jackson David Noyes noyesdr@jacksoncounty.org
Jackson Debbie Moss mossda@jacksoncounty.org
Jackson John Watson WatsonAJ@jacksoncounty.org
Jackson Lynette Milligan milliganl@charter.net 541-956-6806
Jackson Nate Gaoiran gaoirans@jacksoncounty.org 541-774-4905
Jefferson Kurt Symons Kurt.Symons@co.jefferson.or.us 541-475-6145 ext. 5
Jefferson Richard Vigil Richard.Vigil@co.jefferson.or.us 541-475-6145  x1
Josephine Bill Kramer Bkramer@co.josephine.or.us 541-474-5165  x3711
Josephine Genelle Bennett gbennett@co.josephine.or.us 541-474-5165  x3706

Klamath Aaron Hartman ahartman@co.klamath.or.us 541 880-5500 x8206
Klamath Bill Wilkenloh wwilkenl@co.klamath.or.us 541 880 5500  x8211
Klamath Dennis Hirschy dhirschy@co.klamath.or.us 541-880-5500 # 8217
Klamath Kiki Parker kparker@co.klamath.or.us 541-880-5500 # 8220
Klamath Lisa Moore lmoore@co.klamath.or.us 541-880-5500  x8210

Lake Dru VanRiper Dru.G.VanRiper@cc.doc.state.or.us 541-947-6058
Lane Andrea Schlesinger Andrea.Schlesinger@co.lane.or.us 541-682-3916
Lane Ken Border Ken.Border@co.lane.or.us
Lane Cody Mace Cody.Mace@co.lane.or.us
Lane Chris Brosemer chris.brosemer@co.lane.or.us 541-682-3085
Lane Cindy Mazikowski cindy.mazikowski@co.lane.or.us 503-914-0612
Lane Dean Alft dean.alft@co.lane.or.us (541)682-3053
Lane Dennis McCracken dennis.mccracken@co.lane.or.us
Lane Faith Morales faith.morales@co.lane.or.us 541-682-3084
Lane Fawn Teague Fawn.Teague@co.lane.or.us 541-682-3733
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Lane Linda Hamilton Linda.Hamilton@co.lane.or.us 541-682-7381
Lane Mike McCracken dennis.mccracken@co.lane.or.us
Lane Rick Pokorny richard.pokorny@co.lane.or.us 541 682-3077

Lincoln Dave Manley Dmanley@co.lincoln.or.us
Lincoln Jen Landers jlanders@co.lincoln.or.us 541-265-8851  x16

Linn Brett Lind Brett.D.Lind@doc.state.or.us
Linn Cliff Filley cliff.s.filley@doc.state.or.us 541-967-6763
Linn Justin Toews justin.d.toews@doc.state.or.us 541-967-6753
Linn Kari Henderson kari.l.henderson@doc.state.or.us 541-967-6758
Linn Maureen Robb  Maureen.M.Robb@doc.state.or.us 
Linn Natalie Michael Natalie.A.Michael@doc.state.or.us 541-967-6751

Malheur Jim Warren jwarren@malheurco.org 541-881-2406
Marion Beth Doyle beth@uppercircle.com 503-391-1300
Marion Donovan Dumire DDumire@co.marion.or.us 503-932-1709
Marion Eric Bandonis ebandonis@co.marion.or.us 503-566-6960
Marion Jake Greer jgreer@co.marion.or.us 503-566-6907
Marion Jay Bergmann jbergmann@co.marion.or.us 503-540-8084
Marion Jeff Wood jwood@co.marion.or.us 503-588-6824
Marion Jessica Beach jbeach@co.marion.or.us 503-566-6962
Marion Kevin Karvandi kkarvandi@co.marion.or.us
Marion Pam Smeitana psmietana@co.marion.or.us 
Marion Sally Ramsey sramsey@co.marion.or.us 503-566-6976
Marion Seth Prouser sprouser@co.marion.or.us 503-792-5514
Marion Sophie Polonsky spolonsky@co.marion.or.us 503-566-6962
Marion Tammy Nims tnims@co.marion.or.us 503-588-6812
Marion Tyler Frederickson Tfrederickson@co.marion.or.us 503-588-8564
Marion Michael Hubbard michael@uppercircle.com
Morrow Dan Robbins Dan.L.Robbins@cc.doc.state.or.us

Multnomah Alison Kinsey alison.d.kinsey@co.multnomah.or.us 503-988-4422
Multnomah Dane Warnke dane.warnke@co.multnomah.or.us 503-988-3802 x225
Multnomah Dylan Arthur Dylan.D.Arthur@co.multnomah.or.us 503.988.3136 X 28048
Multnomah John McVay john.s.mcvay@co.multnomah.or.us
Multnomah Katherine Gotch katie.c.gotch@co.multnomah.or.us 503-988-3136 x27633
Multnomah Kerrie Behrman Kerrie.a.behrman@co.multnomah.or.us
Multnomah Laura Carson laura.p.carson@co.multnomah.or.us 503-988-3802 x235
Multnomah Laurie Calderbank laurie.j.calderbank@co.multnomah.or.us 503-988-3802 ext 238
Multnomah Martin Clark martin.m.clark@co.multnomah.or.us 503-98-3190  x240
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Washington Lisa Stanley lisa_stanley@co.washington.or.us 503-846-3420

Multnomah Monika Rystwej monika.rystwej@co.multnomah.or.us
Multnomah Nadine Purington Nadine.A.Purington@co.multnomah.or.us
Multnomah Pat Schreiner patrick.schreiner@co.multnomah.or.us 503-988-4725
Multnomah Ron Kates ronald.c.kates@co.multnomah.or.us
Multnomah Sandi Rorick sandra.j.rorick@co.multnomah.or.us 503-988-3393 x27548
Multnomah Sarah Frost Sarah.h.Frost@co.multnomah.or.us
Multnomah Tracey Madsen tracey.f.madsen@co.multnomah.or.us
Multnomah Jani McCord jani.l.mccord@co.multnomah.or.us 503-988-3190  x224

OATSA Bruce Janes BJanes@ptcn.biz
OATSA Craig Mitchell Craig.Mitchell@doc.state.or.us

ODOC - Madras paul.g.leeberg@doc.state.or.us
OSCI

Paul Leeberg
patty.m.cress@doc.state.or.usPatty Cress

OSP Karen Franke Karen.L.Franke@doc.state.or.us 503.378.2213
OSP - GHQ Stephanie Ingraham stephanie.ingraham@state.or.us
OSP/SORU Diana Lindsey diana.lindsey@state.or.us 503-934-0182
OSP/SORU Vi Beaty Vi.Beaty@state.or.us (503) 934-0176

OYA Debbie Martin deborah.martin@oya.state.or.us 503-373-7325
Polk Lee Warren warren.lee@co.polk.or.us 503-623-5226  x2828
Polk Sarah Hausman hausman.sarah@co.polk.or.us 503-623-5226  x2833

SOTX provider Jim Briggs jmmbbriggs@msn.com
Tillamook Dodie Gillespie dgillesp@co.tillamook.or.us
Tillamook Mike Lawlis mlawlis@co.tillamook.or.us
Umatilla Dale Primmer Dale.Primmer@cc.doc.state.or.us
Umatilla Jim Meyers Jim.T.Meyers@cc.doc.state.or.us
Umatilla Larry Criswell larry.l.criswell@cc.doc.or.us 541-667-3044
Umatilla  Lisa Close-McGraw Lisa.Close-McGraw@cc.doc.state.or.us
Umatilla Rick Partlow Rick.J.Partlow@cc.doc.state.or.us
Union Ryan Browne ryan.w.browne@cc.doc.state.or.us
Union Travis Miller travis.a.miller@cc.doc.state.or.us 541-963-1005

Warm Springs Tribes Leona A. Ike leonaaike@hotmail.com
Wasco Ashley Handley Ashley.B.Handley@cc.doc.state.or.us 541-506-2579

Washington Bob Severe Bob_Severe@co.washington.or.us 503-846-3403
Washington David Bellwood david_bellwood@co.washington.or.us 503-846-3451
Washington Diane Doty diane_doty@co.washington.or.us 503-846-3725
Washington Ken Rolfe ken_rolfe@co.washington.or.us 503-846-3725
Washington Kevin Doohan kevin_doohan@co.washington.or.us 503-846-3974
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Yamhill
Marilyn Callahan mcallahan55@comcast.net 503 362 4652

Washington Melque Arroyo Melque_Arroyo@co.washington.or.us
Washington Mike Albers michael_albers@co.washington.or.us 503-846-4570

Whole Systems TX Johneen Verbeck jverbeck@wholesystems.net
Yamhill Daphne Bach bachd@co.yamhill.or.us 503-434-7513 x4482

Randy Settell settellr@co.yamhill.or.us 503-434 7513  x 4400
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